20
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXO’s)
VC-400/401/410/411/415 Series (CO-600V Series)
Performance Characteristics
Description:
Low jitter capable, PECL output VCXO in a DIP,
Gull-wing or SMD package.

Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXO’s)
Recommended Soldering Profile
Ordering Information
VC
Temperature Temperature *Minimum
Code Range Stability Deviation
B-205G 0/+50°C ±20 ppm ±50 ppm
C-205G 0/+70°C ±20 ppm ±50 ppm
C-405H 0/+70°C ±40 ppm ±100 ppm
D-305J -20/+70°C ±30 ppm ±60 ppm
D-405H -20/+70°C ±40 ppm ±100 ppm
F-405J -40/+85°C ±40 ppm ±60 ppm
F-505H -40/+85°C ±50 ppm ±100 ppm
F-205G           -40/+85°C ±20 ppm ±50 ppm
Frequency
10 - 170 MHz
400 DC 205G 155.52
Product Family
VC = VCXO
Supply Voltage
C =  5.0V ±5%
D =  3.3V ±5%
G = -5.2V ±5%
J = -4.5V ±5%
MHz
Package
400 = 4 pin DIP
401 = 5 pin DIP
410 = 4 pin Gullwing
411 = 5 pin Gullwing
415 = SMD
Output
C = ECL
D = PECL
E = Complementary ECL
F = Complementary PECL
VC-400/401/410/411/415 Series
B